The court ruled in presence: 
First: The first defendant, MUHAMMAD JAMEEL MUNIR AHMAD, is found to have 
withdrawn from the case and is dismissed.
Second: The second defendant, SHAHID MUHAMMAD NAWAZ BAJWA, is ordered to pay 
the plaintiff the sum of AED (67935.10) (sixty-seven thousand nine hundred and thirty-five 
dirhams and ten fils), and is ordered to pay annual legal interest on this sum at a rate of 5% from 
the date of the lawsuit until full payment, provided that the interest does not exceed the principal 
amount awarded. He is also ordered to pay the expenses, fees, and AED 500 as attorney's fees

[...]

Date 13/ 01/ 2026  Issue No : 14656
Dubai Court of First Instance 

NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION
Case No. 11/2025/4687- CIVIL PARTIAL
Held in the 19th Lawsuit Management Department no. 427
Lawsuit Subject: Claim to the defendants jointly to pay to the plaintiff the amount of AED 201,612.77 
(Two hundred one thousand six hundred twelve dirhams and seventy seven fils) including fees, expenses 
and lawyer's fees in addition to interest @9% from the date of the claim until full payment.
Plaintiff : FAKEEH UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL
Address: UAE- Dubai- Bur Dubai- Silicon Oasis- Sheikh Mohammad Bin Zayed Street- Fakeeh

[...]

Email ALKEFAHADVOCATES@GMAIL.COM-0505780444
Required to be notified:
1. GEETHA MOHANDAS MEATHUYARAMBIL KUNJU VIJAYAN, defendant
2. MOHANDAS KATTUNGAL VASU, defendant
Notice Subject : Filed the execution lawsuit Claim to the defendants jointly to pay to the plaintiff the 
amount of AED 201612.77 (Two hundred one thousand six hundred twelve dirhams and seventy seven 
fils) including fees, expenses and lawyer's fees in addition to interest @9% from the date of the claim 
until full payment. A hearing is scheduled for THURSDAY 22/01/2026 at 9:00 am in the Remote 
Litigation Hall therefore you or your legal representative are required to attend and submit all your

[...]

The lawsuit is accepted in form, having been filed within the legally 
prescribed time limits. Second: Substance: The appealed decision is amended by increasing the 
awarded amount as follows: The defendants are jointly ordered to pay the plaintiff the sum of six 
hundred and fifty thousand dirhams (650,000) as compensation for the material and moral damages 
suffered by the plaintiff and the injured child, with legal interest at a rate of 9% per annum from the 
date of the lawsuit until the date of payment. Second: The defendants are ordered to pay the fees,

[...]

N.M.C Specialty Hospital LTD – Dubai Branch
Represented by : Fatima Saif Mohamed Suleiman Al Mazroui
You are hereby notified that a lawsuit has been filed against you, the subject of which 
is a claim to obligate the defendants jointly and severally to pay the plaintiff the 
amount of AED 1,034,226.35 (One million thirty-four thousand two hundred twenty-
six dirhams and thirty-five fils), in addition to the default interest on the said amount 
at a rate of 9% per annum from the date of the judicial claim until full settlement, 
as well as legal fees, expenses, and attorney's fees. A session has been scheduled on

[...]

Date 13/ 01/ 2026  Issue No : 14656
Dubai Court of First Instance 

Notice by Publication
In Case No. 11/2025/3466 - Partial Civil
Heard before 16th Case Management Department, No. 399
Subject Matter : Claim to order the Defendant to pay an amount of (AED 21,660) Twenty-
one thousand, six hundred and sixty Dirhams, along with fees, costs, attorneys' fees, and 5% 
legal interest from the due date until full payment, and the inclusion of expedited enforcement 
without bond.
Plaintiff : Rent flex Car Rental LLC
Address : UAE - Emirate of Dubai - Bur Dubai - Dubai - Al Quoz St.

[...]

05 - Dubai Real Estate 
Corporation Building - 0559382551
Person to be Notified : WEN WANG - Capacity : Defendant
Subject Matter of the Notification : A lawsuit has been filed against you, the subject of which 
is a claim to order the Defendant to pay an amount of (AED 21,660) Twenty-one thousand, six 
hundred and sixty Dirhams, along with fees, costs, attorneys’ fees, and 5% legal interest from 
the due date until full payment, and the inclusion of expedited enforcement without bond. A 
hearing has been scheduled for Thursday, 15-01-2026, at 09:00 AM in the Remote Litigation